August 27, 2020 Item No. 4.4.

2022 Texas Recreation and Park Society Institute and Expo Bid Resolution

Sponsor: Natalie Ruiz, Director of Economic Development

Reviewed By CBC: City Council

Agenda Caption:Presentation, discussion, and possible action regarding a resolution to support a bid for the 2022 Texas Recreation and Park Society Annual Institute and Expo.

Relationship to Strategic Goals:

Good Governance

• Diverse & Growing Economy

Recommendation(s): Staff recommends Council approve the resolution.

Summary: The Texas Recreation and Park Society (TRAPS) is a nonprofit educational and professional organization founded in 1937 to advance the profession of parks, recreation, and leisure services in Texas. The Annual Institute hosts hundreds of attendees, presenters, vendors, and volunteers each year with 80+ educational events, an exhibit hall with vendors from across the nation, and opportunities for Parks and Recreation professionals to network.

One part of the bid proposal is a Resolution of Commitment from the College Station City Council.

Budget & Financial Summary: N/A

Reviewed & Approved by Legal: No

Attachments:

1. TRAPS Resolution

| | RESOLUTION NO |
|--------------------------------|---|
| TEXAS, DEC | TION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLLEGE STATION, DICATING RESOURCES TO SUPPORT THE BID FOR THE 2022 TEXAS IN AND PARK SOCIETY INSTITUTE AND EXPO |
| Recreation De | Experience Bryan College Station with the City of College Station Parks and epartment is authorized to submit a bid to host the 2022 Texas Recreation and (TRAPS) Annual Institute and EXPO; and |
| WHEREAS, t specified in the | he City of College Station and PARD acknowledge the criteria and requirements e site selection criteria for bid to host the Annual TRAPS Institute; now, therefore, |
| BE IT RESO TEXAS: | LVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLLEGE STATION, |
| PART 1: | That the facts and recitations set forth in this Resolution are declared true and correct. |
| PART 2: | That the City Council hereby endorses the bid submission and is committed to providing the necessary resources to perform all functions consistent with the bid to host the 2022 Texas Recreation and Park Society Annual Institute and EXPO. |
| PART 3: | That this Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage. |
| ADOPTED this day of, 20 | |
| ATTEST: | APPROVED: |
| City Secretary | MAYOR |

APPROVED:

City Attorney